











E. UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig.

No Part No. Description Pes. Remarks
1 u

E22 HEO9030180  |Pin

EGI HOEQAFE001 Presser foot !
E02 HTZ05F8001 Screw 1 [SW9/64{40) x 14
E03 HATIOPOGT  INut 1 |5M9/64 (40
E03 HF207FR001 Presser bar 1
EOG HT20BFBO01 Presser bar spring 1
E07 H7209F8061  |Thumb screw 1 |SM5/8(28)
EOR HT210FB001 Nut 1 |5M5/8(28)
E09 HT216GED0T Presser bar guide bracket l
E10 HALD4GAO1 2 SErew 2 |SM3/167 (4. 76) X 28,12
Ei3 HT214F8001 Presser bar lifting shaft 1
El4 HT215F8001 Washer 1
El5 HT217F8001  |Collar 1
E16 H721BCBOO1 Set Screw 2 |SM1/4040) %45
ELT Plastic ball 1 jMEx20
EI8 | HT219FRO01  [Bolt !
El9 H7220F8001 Presser bar guide bracket 1
E20 HT221FB001 Connecting rod 1
E21 HT222FBO01  [Screw L |sM1/4040)
1




LIFTER MECHANLISM

I*. KNEE

23

12

ormect to the presser

foot control joint on
the control box

(Y17 ¢
]

e

Ly
s\

ﬂ%




[*. KNEE LIFTER MECHANISM

i

No. Part No. Deseription Pes. Hemarks
FOu HR906180:01 Cvlinder bar 1

Fo2 Hut 1 Jwox1. 25
FO3 No0E008100  |Spring Washer 1

Fil HA9TONBO0T Cyvlinder I |uaL25 X 50
05 HOOTOLI060  |E type ring 1

FiiG HB9OTIB001 Swing Fin 1

FO7 ROOS008080  {Spring Washer 1

FOg H492 INB001 Tube Firting 1 |dh6-1/8"
s H492288001 Timing valve 1 |be-1/8
Fio HEQOBTEA01 P Tube 2 | dall. ém
F11 H4SZINR0M Bracket for filtration and decompression 1

F12 NB01045200  [Screw 2 [M4.5x20
F13 HAJOO]2230  |Washer 2

Fl4 402040120 Serew 2 Juaxi2
Fla B0S008040  [Spring washer 1

Fl16 HODS005010  |Washer ]

FIT | HB90918001  |Tube Fitting 3 |e8-1/47
FIE HAGISNB001  [Valve far filtration and decompression 1

F19 HAS18N8001 Sclenoid Valve 1

F20 H492458001  |Silencer 2

F21 HA02040300  {Screw 2 w30
F22 1003002040 Nut 4 W

F23 11851018001 PU Tube 1 {80 2m)
Fad H491TNROOT Tube Fitting 2 |d6-1/47




G. BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM




(. BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

!\lf Part No. Description Pes. Remarks
i HGTOENEMO Robbin winder plate |

o2 IHGTOTNEDDI Pin I

O3 HETOSNEDOL Pin I

G4 HiZ10]800L Bobbin winder crank shaft i

GOSs HT213]J8001 Bobbin winder crank |

GO6 HET 13NB001 Bushing 2

GO7 HET 1488001 Pin !

GOR Ha7 1588001 Bobbin winder spring 1

Gug |  HODT013050  |Retaining ring-E type 2

Glo HTZ05 J8001 Bobbin winder shaft 1

Gl HET1TNB0OL Babbhin base 1

Gi2 HGT 1ENBOO1 Driven wheel 1

G13 HETIONBOO1  |Friction rubber band 1

Gl HET2ZONEQD L Bobbin winder lever 1

G15 HALOOH2130 Serow 1 [5M9/64040) > 11
G16 HT206]8001 Winding length limited plate 1

G17 H320082100  |Screw l

Gle HET22NB001 Washer 1

G19 HET2INR001 Pin I

G20 HETIINB00] Set Scrow 1 [M5X6

G2l HETIZRAO0O0T Set Scrow 2 [M3x4

G2 HETZ4NB001 Spring 1

G23 HET25NE001 Bobbin winder cam 1

G2 HTOO508001 Driving wheel 1

G25 H4T23DE001 Set Screw 2 |SM15/64(28)
G26 HILOTGOBE2  |Screw 3 [SMIL/64(40)
G27 HT208 J8001 Screw 1

G28 HA310B0T05  |Tension disc 2

G29 HALLSBOTOZ  [Mut 1

G0 HAL15B87010  |Limited plate 1

Gl H3300B2040  |Spring 1

Ga2 HEEEZBB00L  [Thread guide 1

G33 HOOZ00B040  fNut 2 N4




I1. ACCESSORIEES-1




ll. ACCESSORIES~-1

"::1 Part Ne. Description Pes. Remarks
1ot HT20TRS001 Silicon oil box 1

linz IT208K8001  [Cover !

HO3 HEQ5030400  [Pin 1

T A4 10 Serew 1 |SM9/64 (400 %4
{{115] T200K8001 Spring I

106 H3ZISK0683  [Screw L |SM9/64(40) %5
o7 HT210K8001  |Thread guide 2

HOB K721 1K8001 Rut 2 |SM3/32(56)
HO9 HAB0OF2020 Serew I |SM15/64(28)
HiD HEO0I0 1030 Hexagon socket screw kev |

Hil HEODO01040 Hexagon socket serew key 1

Hi2 HEQ0001030 Hexagon socket screw key 1

H13 HAIBO]207T0 Serew driver (size L) 1

14 HA300J2200  [Secrew driver (size M) 1

s HAIOODJ2210 Serew driver (size 5) 1

e HIOX0901 10 Spanner 1

11k 02100130 Spanner 1

H1R HT2280H001 Habihin 4

g H7220C8001 Need]e 4

W20 HA200J2030  |Thread stand assy 1

1l 200400069 |Diler i

122 HEGOHRBOO1  |Viny] cover 1




1. ACCESSORTES-2




[. ACCESSORIES-2

I;ﬂg Part No. Description Pes. Remarks
101 R115060140 Scrow 8 |Mex 14
12 H1G3080250 Screw 4 |M8X25
103 HE9 1EK8001 short rod 1

1044 HE91 TRANOOT Long rod ]

105 H415080160  |Screw 4 [MBX 16
| LH] HB924KY 101 Large pedal 1

107 HES20RB001 Long steel tube ]

08 H3913RE00] Stecl tube base 2

108 HB924KT101 Snall pedal l

110 HB9I8KB001  [Short steel tube I

I HEQI0KBO01 Bedplate 1

112 H125100400 Screw 4 MI0=90
113 HA9 15K8001 Flange 1

114 H1291202350 Set Scrow 4 [M12x23
113 HOOS0O110D  |Washer 4

116 HO03G0Z 100 Xut 4 (M0

117 HB9IZKR001  |Connecting steel tube 1

118 H103120500 Scrow 4 IM12X350
119 1005003120  |Spring washer 4

120 HES1GKB001 Flange 1

121 HE91 1KBO01 Operation base 1






